506675650 05/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6722465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN VANA	05/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOREALIS TECHNICAL LIMITED
Street Address:	23545 NW SKYLINE BLVD
City:	NORTH PLAINS
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97133-9402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17326102	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)296-2163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-621-3286

Email: patent@borealis.com

Correspondent Name: BOREALIS TECHNICAL LIMITED

Address Line 1: 23545 NW SKYLINE BLVD

Address Line 4: NORTH PLAINS, OREGON 97133-9204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12275.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY DUNHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Dunham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=12275_US-Assignment-Jan-07052021#page1.tif source=12275_US-Assignment-Jan-07052021#page2.tif source=12275_US-Assignment-Jan-07052021#page3.tif source=12275_US-Assignment-Jan-07052021#page4.tif

PATENT 506675650 REEL: 056311 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Jan Vana</u>, of <u>Prague</u>, <u>CZ</u>, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") am a sole or joint inventor and have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention(s) described in APPENDIX A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Borealis Technical Limited, Isle of Man Company Number 018344V, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Isle of Man, and having offices at 3rd Floor, Atlantic House, Circular Rd., Douglas, IM1 1AG, and a correspondence address at 23545 NW Skyline Blvd, North Plains, OR 97133 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE are each duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid inventions and application(s) set forth in Appendix A) and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

The parties further agree as follows:

- 1. The undersigned inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2. The undersigned inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any

Page 1 of 4

application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.

- 3. The undersigned inventor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned inventor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file an application for patent or other grant.
- 5. The undersigned inventor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all patents or other grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that s/he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that s/he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6. The undersigned inventor hereby grants to Assignee and its designated representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document

name(s).	s man se su sur annés un per un unercellura
Date 3 Hay 2021 Inventor Signature	- Pauloi
Inventor typed or printed name	Jan Vana
above Inventor, known to me to be	, 202_, before me, personally appeared the ethe person of that name, who signed the foregoing ame to be of his/her free act and deed.

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Witness typed or printed name huty Value V
Witness
Witness address: 2a 2rcadlew 146
25101 BABICE CZECH REPUBLIC
Date 6 1747 2021 Witness 10195 WARF
Witness 1619S VANA Witness typed or printed name
Witness address: PETRIKOU 77
25169, CZECH REPUBLIC

APPENDIX A

Title of Invention	Patent or Application No.	Filing Date	Docket #
INTEGRATED PUSHBACK GUIDANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD	17/326,102	2021-05-20	12275.US

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 056311 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 05/21/2021